ORDINANCE NO. 2 - 102: 1

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDINGTHE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF WALKER TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY OWNED BY AND ABUTTING UPON THE LIMITS OF THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the territory described below is not presently within the corporate limits of any incorporated city; and

WHEREAS, this territory abuts upon the corporate limits of the City of Walker at the common boundaries thereof and is deemed to be urban in character; and

WHEREAS, this territory is owned in fee by the City of Walker; The City Council of Walker, Minnesota, ordains:

Section 1. Territory annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Walker, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the unplatted property described as follows now owned by the City:

The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter $(NE_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}}NE_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}})$, the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter $(SE_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}}NE_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}})$, and the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter $(NE_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}}SE_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}})$, all in Section Twenty-seven (27), Township One Hundred Fortytwo (142) North, Range Thirty-one (31) West, Cass County, Minnesota.

Section 2. Filing. The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Secretary of State; the County Auditor of Cass County, the county in which the property is located; the Town Clerk of the Town of Shingobee, the affected township; and the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Section 3. Effective Date of Annexation. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2.

ADOPTED by the City	of Walker,	Minnesota,	on this _	1st day of	
May , 1989.					
		Mer	el Ell	<u> </u>	
		Newell	Ellis, Ma	yor	
ATTEST:			•		
Wille Shondwill Willa Shonkwiler, City O	Clerk				

Published in Pilot Independent/4/, 1989.

I <u>Willa Shonkwiler</u> being the City Clerk of the City of Walker do hereby certify that this is a true photo copy of the original document on file in my office in the City Hall of Walker, Minnesota, County of Cass.

Signed this <u>2nd</u> day of May, 1989.

Willa Shonkwiler, City Clerk

